Issued by: Wei Sheng Wu
Wei Sheng Wu, Mr.
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80189452 Master Contract: 303537
Project: 80189452 Date Issued: 2024-08-26
Issued to: Vicor Corporation
25 Frontage Rd
Andover, Massachusetts 01810

The subject equipment is a component power supply for use in AV and ITE.
The subject Component is a DC-DC converter with ES1 outputs.
In the model designation DCM3717S60x13yyTNz:
- “DCM” stands for DC-DC Converter Module.
- “3717” stands for package size 37 x 17 (mm).
- “S” stands for Surface Mount package type.
- The x character stands for nominal input voltage:
• When x = D, denoting input voltage 54Vdc;
• When x = E, denoting input voltage 54Vdc.
- The yy characters stand for max. output current & power.
• yy = G5 (61.5A max., 750W max.)
• yy = K0 (82A max., 1000W max.)
- “T” stands for max. case temperature (-40°C to 100°C).
- “N” stands for Non-isolated.
- The z character stands for option/features not affecting ratings or safety.
Model Differences:
See “Product Description” above.
Ratings and principal characteristics
See “Attachment 2” for Output Power Derating
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000303537
REPORT: 80189452
PROJECT: 80189452
Page No:  5
  Date Issued: August 26, 2024
QD-1399 Rev 2024-03-27 © 2024 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Critical Components:
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000303537
REPORT: 80189452
PROJECT: 80189452
Page No:  6
  Date Issued: August 26, 2024
QD-1399 Rev 2024-03-27 © 2024 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
TEST HISTORY
The subject equipment was found to be in compliance with the following tests during the evaluation of the
referenced report edition(s).
Project 80189452 (Edition 1):
See TUV CB Report # 72192409-100 (CB Certificate # DE 3 ITAV1893 dated 2024-01-30) for all test results.
Construction Review:
Construction review performed with satisfactory results in IEC 62368-1: 2018 TUV CB Report # 72192409-100
(CB Certificate # DE 3 ITAV1893 dated 2024-01-30).
---End of Report---
Attachment 1    Report No. 303537- 80189452
Page 1 of 2
DCM3717 Top
DCM3717 Bottom
Attachment 1    Report No. 303537- 80189452
Page 2 of 2
Marking Label
Note:
The label appears on the bag/packaging.  Agency markings are only on the label and not on the product.
 Attachment 2 Page 1 of 13 Report No. 303537-80189452
Thermal Derating Curves
Attachment contains
Total: 13 pages
Cover page: 1 page
750W Derating Curves: 6 pages
1000W Derating Curves: 6 pages
 Attachment 2 Page 2 of 13 Report No. 303537-80189452
Double Sided Cooling Test Points
Test# Vin (V) Vout (V) Iout (A) Pout (W) Top (℃ ) Bot (℃ )
1 40 10 61.5 615 95 95
2 54 10 61.5 615 95 95
3 60 10 61.5 615 95 95
10 40 10 55.0 550 100 100
11 54 10 52.5 525 100 100
12 60 10 50.0 500 100 100
 Attachment 2 Page 3 of 13 Report No. 303537-80189452
Double Sided Cooling Test Points
Test# Vin (V) Vout (V) Iout (A) Pout (W) Top (℃ ) Bot (℃ )
4 40 12.2 61.5 750 95 95
5 54 12.2 61.5 750 95 95
6 60 12.2 61.5 750 95 95
13 40 12.2 50.0 610 100 100